Rs.1,60,16,956/- (instead of Rs.13,35,990/- as declared in the BE) under Rule 5
of the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules,
2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

iii. Total Customs duty involved in the imported goods comes to Rs.57,11,906/-
(Rupees Fifty Seven Lacs Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and Six only) instead
of Rs.2,21,106/- (Rupees Two Lacs Twenty One Thousand One Hundred and
Six only) as declared in the BE.

iv. The said Bill of Entry No. 1000144 dated 03.01.2024 is liable to be re-assessed
accordingly under Section 17(4) of the Customs Act, 1962.

v. The goods have been imported by way of mis-declaration in contravention of

[...]

contravention of Section 46 of the Customs Act, under Section 111 (m) of the
Customs Act, 1962. However, considering facts of the case and provisions of the

Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, I give an option to the importer to re-deem the
same on payment of Redemption Fine of Rs.13,50,000/- (Rs. Thirteen Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only) in lieu of confiscation for re-export purpose only as requested by the
importer. The re-export is to be made to the same supplier/shipper within a period of
120 days from the date of receipt of this order.

v.       I impose penalty of Rs. 1,75,000/- (Rs. One Lakh seventy Five thousand Only)
on the importer M/s. Rise Ventures, Raigad holding IEC No: ABGFR0717A  under
Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

18.          This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be
contemplated against the importer or any other person under provisions of the